Corruption and its
Manifestation in the
Persian Gulf

Hossein Askari
The George Washington University, USA

Scheherazade Sabina Rehman
The George Washington University, USA

Noora Arfaa
The World Bank, USA

Edward Elgar
Cheltenham, UK « Northampton, MA, USA



Contents

Preface

Acknowledgments,

1 Introduction to corruption in the Persian Gulf

2 Islamic teachings and corruption

3 A review of the causes and consequences of corruption

4 The impact of oil and gas dependency on corruption

5 Corruption, economic growth and the petroleum sector in

6

the Persian Gulf
Addressing corruption, the natural resource curse and
intergenerational equity in the Persian Gulf

References
Index

vi
viii

46
58
77
101
124

143
153



